

Hickory Heights Golf Club

116 Hickory Heights Drive Bridgeville, PA 15017 (p) 412.257.0300 • (f) 412.257.9971 admin@hickoryheights.golf

GOLF OUTING AGREEMENT

1. General Information

Event Date:	Event Start Time	:	
Event Name:		Attendance Guarantee:	
Guest / Corporation:			
Address:	City:	State: Zip:	-
Contact:	Primary Phone:		
Email Address:			

- All outings will be played rain or shine. Play may be postponed for weather systems that pose a threat to the health and safety of guests, however such postponement, regardless of the length of time, will not entitle you to any refund.
- A signed Golf Outing Agreement and date-hold deposit in the amount of \$500.00 must be received to reserve your date(s) and time(s).
- Deposits may be made by cash, personal or company check or major credit cards. Final payment may only be made by cash, company check or major credit or debit cards. Checks should be made payable to Hickory Heights Golf Club.
- No refunds of the \$500.00 date-hold deposit will be made for cancellation within ninety (90) days prior to an event as cancellation may cause the loss of additional bookings or business.
- **2. Additional Banquet Services**. Should outing, in addition to golf, request banquet accommodations, guest must also execute Banquet Agreement.
- 3. No Off-Premises Food and Beverage. No food or beverages of any kind shall be brought onto the Hickory Heights Golf Club premises by you or your guests unless approved by Hickory Heights Golf Club owner or general manager.
- **4. Dispensing of Alcoholic Beverages**. No alcohol shall be dispensed to any outing guest by anyone other than Hickory Heights Golf Course staff.

The only exception to this rule is as follows. In the event your outing receives approval from Hickory Heights Golf Club to have hospitality tents or other refreshment stands, and to the extent such hospitality tent or other refreshment stand provides alcohol to outing guests, the outing must obtain an insurance policy to cover its distribution of alcohol and name Hickory Heights Golf Club as an additional insured. Hickory Heights Golf Club must obtain a certificate of insurance fourteen (14) days prior to the outing. In addition to the required insurance, Hickory Heights Golf Club will charge a fee of \$150.00 per hospitality tent or other refreshment stand temporarily put on the course, regardless of whether it supplies alcohol.

- **Cancellation.** In the unfortunate circumstance that you cancel your outing within fourteen (14) days of your event date, Hickory Heights Golf Club will require that you pay one half of the outing price. Cancellations with less than forty-eight (48) hours' notice will require you to pay 100% of the outing price.
- **Damage to the Premises; Guest Conduct.** You agree to be responsible for any damage to the property by any member, guest or third-party invited by or contracted by you in relation to the event. This includes any damage to golf carts. You agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Hickory Heights Golf Club from and against all liability, loss or damage, including reasonable attorneys' fees and court costs which it incurs as a result of you, or your guests' or vendors', negligent or willful misconduct or as a result of any damages or loss of your, or your guests' or vendors' property.
- **Responsibility for Personal Items; Golf Clubs**. Hickory Heights Golf Club is not responsible for the damage, loss or safeguard of any of your or your guests' personal belongings, which includes any golf clubs or other items brought in connection with your outing.
- **8. Final Payment.** Final payment is due the day of the outing. Payment may be made in cash, company check or credit card. Other discounts, coupons, cardholders, and member discounts are not application toward any outing.
- **9. Reservation Deadlines.** Hickory Heights must receive the number of reservations for golf fourteen (14) days prior to the date of the outing. In addition, the event format and any other arrangements must be made at this time. To the extent you are contacting for banquet food, the menu selection must be made pursuant to the Banquet Agreement. Hickory Heights must receive an alphabetical list of golfers as well as a list of foursomes five (5) days prior to the event. Your reservation number may be increased five (5) days prior to the event but may not be decreased. Please note, the attendance guarantee identified in this agreement will be the minimum number of golfers for which you will be charged. Any increase in golfers will result in additional monies owed to Hickory Heights Golf Club.
- 10. Golf Any signs to be placed on the course should be no larger 24" 18" width and light than in in length. Signs should be made of weight plastic and wire sign holders should be used to secure them in the ground. All signs should be delivered no later than three (3) days prior to date of the the outing accompanied by a list which details where each sign is to be placed.
- 11. Security Deposit. A security deposit of \$1,500.00 is required for all outings to ensure the proper care of golf carts and all other Hickory Heights Golf Club property. Prior to the outing, you will be required to provide a credit card on which the security deposit will be temporarily placed. After conclusion of the outing and reasonable inspection of Hickory Heights Golf Club property and premises within 72 hours by staff, the security deposit will be released upon satisfaction that no damage has been sustained.
- **12. Breach of this Agreement.** In the event you breach this agreement, you are responsible for any and all court costs and attorneys' fees related to enforcing Hickory Heights Golf Club's rights hereunder.
- 13. Miscellaneous. This Outing Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties concerning the matters set forth herein, supersedes any and all prior agreements between them concerning the matters set forth herein and merges herein all prior statements and actions of the parties. This Banquet Agreement may not be modified or amended except by a writing signed by each of the Parties.

GUEST:	HICKORY HEIGHTS GOLF CLUB
Name:	By:
Signature:	Its:
Date:	Date: